Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com176
F and R Series Heatsinks
For TO-218, TO-220 and TO-247 devices
 Height   Surface  Thermal
Heatsink (in. ±.010 /     Area  Res.*
Part Number mm ±.25) For Package Type Ohmite Resistor Series (mm2) Weight (g) (°C/W)
 RA-T2X-25E 1.0/25.4 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 8,901 25 4.8
 RA-T2X-38E 1.5/38.1 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 12,983 38 3.9
 RA-T2X-51E 2.0/50.8 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 17,065 51 3.5
 RA-T2X-64E 2.5/63.5 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 21,148 63 3.1
 FA-T220-25E 1.0 / 25.4 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 9,285 18 4.7
 FA-T220-38E 1.5 / 38.1 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 13,756 27 3.8
 FA-T220-51E  2.0 / 50.8 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 18,222 37 3.4
 FA-T220-64E 2.5 / 63.5 TO-220, -218, -247 TBH25,TCH35, TEH70, TEH100 22,814 46 3
*Natural convection
Heat Dissipation
Finish Black anodized
Material 6063-T5 aluminum
Solder 100% Tin (Sn)
PC board attachement 0.091” dia. pre-tinned pins.
300100 200 600400 500 900700 800
50
Heat Dissipated (watts)
30
10
0
420 1086 16 181412
40
20
20
100
0 1000
Air Velocity (ft./min.)
H = 1"
H = 1.5"
H = 2"
H = 2.5"
60
90
70
80
2.5
1.5
0.5
0
2
1
5
3
4.5
3.5
4
T
h
e
rm
a
l
R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 f
ro
m
 M
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 S
u
rf
a
c
e
 t
o
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
/w
a
tt
s
)
M
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 S
u
rf
a
c
e
 T
e
m
p
.
R
is
e
a
b
o
v
e
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
)
300100 200 600400 500 900700 800
50
Heat Dissipated (watts)
30
10
0
420 1086 16 181412
40
20
20
100
0 1000
Air Velocity (ft./min.)
H = 1"
H = 1.5"
H = 2"
H = 2.5"
60
90
70
80
2.5
1.5
0.5
0
2
1
5
3
4.5
3.5
4
T
h
e
rm
a
l
R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 f
ro
m
 M
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 S
u
rf
a
c
e
 t
o
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
/w
a
tt
s
)
M
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 S
u
rf
a
c
e
 T
e
m
p
.
R
is
e
a
b
o
v
e
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
)
F SeriesR Series
F E AT U R E S
•	For	vertical	mounting	with	solderable	pins
•	For	TO-220,	TO-218,	TO-247
CHARACTERIST ICS
SERIES SPECIF ICAT IONS
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 177
1.638"
(41.6mm)
0.059"
(1.5mm)
ø0.14"
(3.6mm)
(no top hole on
FA-T220-25E)
1.000"
(25.4mm)
0.669"
(17.0mm
+0.2/-0)
0.437"
(11.1mm)ø0.091"
(2.3mm)
0.98"
(25.0mm)
H ±0.56mm
0.720"
(18.3mm)
0.196"
(5.00mm)
0.138"
(3.5mm +.3/-.1)
1.000"
(25.4mm ±0.25)
 Height
 (in. ±.010 /
Part Number mm ±.25)
 RA-T2X-25E 1.0/25.4
 RA-T2X-38E 1.5/38.1
 RA-T2X-51E 2.0/50.8
 RA-T2X-64E 2.5/63.5
 FA-T220-25E 1.0 / 25.4
 FA-T220-38E 1.5 / 38.1
 FA-T220-51E  2.0 / 50.8
 FA-T220-64E 2.5 / 63.5
Standard part numbers
Part Number Description Packaging
RA-T2X-25E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
RA-T2X-38E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
RA-T2X-51E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
RA-T2X-64E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
FA-T220-25E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
FA-T220-38E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
FA-T220-51E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
FA-T220-64E Heat sink for TO-220, TO-218, TO-247, Black Anodized Bulk
R A - T 2 X - 2 5 E
Series
F or R
T2X = R Series
T220 = F Series
Height
(mm)
Finish
A = black anodized
V = degreased
RoHS Compliant
0.47"
(12.0mm)
ø0.14"
(3.6mm)
0.75"
(19.1mm)
0.98"
(25.0mm)
1.65"
(42.0mm)
H ±0.56mm
0.98"
(25.0mm)
1.000"
(25.4mm ±0.25)
ø0.091"
(2.3mm)
F SeriesR Series
NOTICE:
Dimensional
change.
Dimensions
shown are for
products pro-
duced after
September
2012
F and R Series Heatsinks
For TO-218, TO-220 and TO-247 devices
DIMENSIONS
(in./mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION